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Event 16 Women 200 Yard Backstroke

MW All Time: 1:54.13 2/21/2015  Morgan McCormick
MW Champ: 1:54.13 2/21/2015  Morgan McCormick
Pool Record:  1:50.52 3/22/2014  Brooklyn Snodgress
Lane Name Yr _ School Seed Time
Heat 1o0f6 Prelims
1
2
3  Boodt, Anne E SR  Boise St X2:14.02
4  Mathieson, Makenna T FR San]Jose St 2:09.86
5 Lloyd, Montana S SO  Nevada 2:10.45
6
7
8
Heat 2 of 6 Prelims
1
2 Jestes, Hope E FR Colorado St. X2:07.76
3 Mullendore, Shelby A FR  Sanjose St X2:06.99
4 Grimes, Madison E SO  San]Jose St 2:06.13
5  Guillory, Claudia K SR Unlv(W) 2:06.34
6  Wayman, Erin C JR  Sanjose St 2:07.23
7 Owenby, Abbey P FR Colorado St. X2:08.92
8
Heat 3 of 6 Prelims
1 Chatman, Olivia ] SO  Colorado St. 2:05.59
2 Howard, Ava F SO  San Diego St X2:04.35
3 Aoki, Mari FR New Mexico 2:03.87
4 Monnich, Emma N SR  Fresno State 2:03.82
5 AuvaA, Violani L JR  San]jose St 2:03.83
6 Blattner, Katelyn D SO  Wyoming (W) 2:04.34
7  Bartel, Stephanie M SO  Fresno State 2:04.50
8 Adkins, Mackenzie L FR  Air Force (W) X2:05.69
Heat 4 of 6 Prelims
1 Litteken, ElsaM FR  Colorado St. 2:02.77
2 Soule, Lindsey N FR Nevada 2:01.53
3 Stronko, Kylie ] SO  Air Force (W) 1:59.60
4 Burke, Samantha A SR Wyoming (W) 1:57.48
5 Thomas, Tonicia N SR  Colorado St. 1:58.83
6 Sale, Lauren F SO Boise St 2:00.51
7  Cutler, Emily B SO  Fresno State 2:02.10
8 Clarke, Catriona R FR  Wyoming (W) 2:03.69
Heat 5o0f6 Prelims
1 Strom, EmmaR SR  Air Force (W) 2:02.47
2 Boily-Dufour, Maude H FR  San Diego St 2:01.38
3 McCoy, Kaitlyn R FR  Boise St 1:59.41
4  Sorensen, Abbey C SR Boise St 1:55.40
5 Hogg, Molly M SO Boise St 1:58.44
6  Ferrin, Elliyana G SO  San Diego St 2:00.07
7  Kelch, Rachael R SR SanDiego St 2:01.88
8 Vieira, Gabriela M JR  San]jose St 2:03.22
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6 of 6 Prelims

De Groote Tavares, Caroline SR

Watson, Imogen
Tarver, Connor A
Kleinsorgen, Allyson G
Mazutaityte, Ugne
Ronquillio, Madesyn P
Kiuchi, Kacey L

SO
SR
SR
SR
FR
FR

Gramcko Wietstruck, Marce SR

New Mexico
Nevada
Wyoming (W)
Boise St
Fresno State
Boise St

Unlv (W)
Wyoming (W)

Event 17 Women 100 Yard Freestyle

2:02.21
2:01.05
1:59.24
1:54.99
1:58.01
1:59.95
2:01.79
2:03.21

MW All Time: 47.73 2/22/2014  Anika Apostalon
MW Champ: 47.73 2/22/2014  Anika Apostalon
Pool Record: 47.00 3/22/2014  Margo Geer
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1 0f8 Prelims
1
2
3 Hippe, Danielle M SR Colorado St. X55.95
4 Golla, Adria G FR  Fresno State X55.65
5 Cho, Linda K FR  Fresno State X55.92
6
7
8
Heat 2 of8 Prelims
1
2 Carey, Grace ] FR New Mexico X55.12
3 Brooks, Claire S JR  Fresno State X54.93
4 Provines, Ivy K SR Unlv (W) X54.48
5 Giannetta, Samantha C SR Fresno State X54.54
6  Slivkoff, Katrina B SO  San]Jose St X55.11
7  Schmidt, Maleah R JR  San]jose St X55.14
8
Heat 3 of 8 Prelims
1 Giggey, Kimberlee R JR  Sanjose St X53.80
2 Campbell, Alicia B FR  Air Force (W) 53.27
3 Guryeva, Antonina SO  Fresno State 53.13
4 Carlin, Allyson E FR  Air Force (W) 52.97
5 Clark, Olivia K FR Nevada X53.06
6 Nats, Jamie B JR  Boise St X53.21
7  Chen, Jessica] SR Air Force (W) 5347
8 Bartel, Stephanie M SO  Fresno State X54.01
Heat 4 of 8 Prelims
1 Clarke, Allana R FR  Wyoming (W) X52.78
2 Crane, KiraM FR  Wyoming (W) X52.74
3 Segneri, Emma C SO Boise St X52.58
4 Haase, Ava K FR  Unlv (W) 52.41
5 Ryan, MiaB FR San Diego St 52.43
6 Covello, Kristen E SO  Wyoming (W) 52.62
7 Nabeta, Kailee S FR Boise St X52.76
8 Basile, Andrea E JR  Colorado St. 52.80
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Heat 5 Prelims (#17 Women 100 Yard Freestyle) Heat 2 of5 Prelims
1  Wolfgramm, Autumn E JR  Air Force (W) 5217 1 Hanf, Katelyn R JR  SanJose St 2:24.25
2 Sailors, Madelyn P FR San]jose St 52.04 _ 2 Hartman, Alexandra S SO Nevada 2:23.52
3 Smith, Lauren K SO Unlv (W) X51.98 _ 3 Yngson, Angelika Joan V FR San]jose St 2:22.77
4  Raftopoulouy, Filio FR Unlv(W) X51.71 4 Niemann, Andrea M FR  Wyoming (W) X2:22.27
5 Cooper, Catharine A FR  San Diego St X51.86 _ 5 Nabeta, Kailee S FR Boise St X2:22.60
6 Carsrud, Sani] FR  Wyoming (W) 52.02 _ 6 Dance, Mikayla FR Nevada 2:23.30
7  Wiercinski, Breanna JR  New Mexico 5214 _ 7 Browne, Phoebe A FR  Wyoming (W) 2:23.94
8  Schreiber, Caitlyn A SO Unlv (W) 5237 __ 8 Sanguansin, Anita FR Unlv (W) 2:24.64
Heat 6 of 8 Prelims Heat 3 of 5 Prelims
1 Mclntee, Katie M JR  San]jose St 5158 _ 1 Limargo, Chloe P FR  San]Jose St 2:21.36
2 Richardson, Caitlyn F SR Nevada 5079 __ 2 Siebmann, Grace L FR  Colorado St. 2:19.84
3 Oritsland, Hedda FR New Mexico 5036 3 Davies, Lucy E JR  Fresno State 2:18.25
4 Murray, Rebecca E SR Nevada 4959 _ 4 Ward, Madison W SO  Colorado St. 2:12.55
5 Filippova, Julia FR  Unlv (W) 5010 _ 5 McKennan, Morganne A JR  San Diego St 2:13.97
6  Reynolds, Jamie H SR Nevada 50.60 _ 6 Samula, Wiktoria FR Nevada 2:18.86
7  Bushey, Brenna M SR San]ose St 5137 _ 7  Barkhorn, Cassandra A SO Boise St 2:20.66
8 Schuette, Sydney A SR Unlv (W) 5171 8  Stock, Emileigh E SO  Fresno State 2:22.12
Heat 7 of 8 Prelims Heat 4 of 5 Prelims
1 Loya, Antoinette M JR  San]jose St 5146 _ 1 Tam, Larisa L SO  San Diego St 2:20.95
2 Vitort, Lauren M FR Boise St 50.64 2 Gavino, Raissa Regatta D FR New Mexico 2:19.56
3 Menzmer, Elizabeth G FR San Diego St 5026 _ 3 Wittich, Caroline FR  Air Force (W) 2:16.78
4 Evans, Cody C SR  Boise St 4953 4 Mendolicchio, Manuela JR  Fresno State 2:12.30
5 Ryan, Isobel M SR Wyoming (W) 4997 __ 5 Williams, Laura] SR Boise St 2:12.92
6 Heng, GabriellaR JR  San]jose St 5050 _ 6 Delany, Caitlin A JR  SanDiego St 2:18.63
7  Friedrichs, Kristina E FR Colorado St. 51.08 _ 7  Grandin, Stephanie R JR  Wyoming (W) X2:20.54
8 Jones, Lainee R FR  Wyoming (W) 5169 _ 8 Pilon, Rylie N SO  Wyoming (W) 2:21.97
Heat 8 of 8 Prelims Heat 5 of5 Prelims
1 McReed, Osianna L SR Fresno State 5140 _ 1 Pollack, Katherine FR  New Mexico 2:20.80
2 Lehr, Taylor M SR  San]Jose St 5061 _ 2 Meunier, Kate M FR Colorado St. 2:19.07
3 Pinger, Robin E JR  Boise St 501z 3 Depolo, Donna L SO  Nevada 2:15.20
4  Thormalm, Alma M JR  SanDiego St 4881 _ 4 Thormalm, Klara L SO  San Diego St 2:11.72
5 Cholodovskis Lima, Andres: JR  Nevada 49.73 5 Murphy, Kristina M FR  San Diego St 2:12.57
6 Wilson, Peyton W JR  San Diego St 5049 _ 6 Schellin, Heidi ] JR  Air Force (W) 2:18.34
7 Jennings, Emmie T JR  Boise St 5081 _ 7 Johnson, Evelyn N FR  Air Force (W) 2:20.17
8 Geyer, Samantha L FR San Diego St 5168 _ 8 Moore, Skylar R FR Unlv (W) 2:21.89
Event 18 Women 200 Yard Breaststroke Event 19 Women 200 Yard Butterfly
MW All Time: 2:08.49 2/21/2015  Yawen Li MW All Time: 1:55.52 2/28/2009  Whitney Lopus
MW Champ: 2:08.49 2/21/2015  Yawen Li MW Champ: 1:55.52 2/28/2009  Whitney Lopus
Pool Record: 2:04.06 3/22/2014  Emma Reaney Pool Record: 1:52.25 3/22/2014  Cammile Adams
Lane Name Yr School Seed Time Lane Name Yr School Seed Time
Heat 1 of5 Prelims Heat 1 of5 Prelims
1  Stitt, Nina A SR Colorado St. 2:33.61 _ 1 Buzzell, Ashley A FR  Air Force (W) X2:14.40
2 Torres, Jannae M FR  Fresno State 2:29.14 2 Loesch, Abigail E FR  Air Force (W) X2:13.21
3 Hartley, Jordan FR New Mexico 2:26.87 3 Armbruster, Alexandra M FR  Air Force (W) X2:10.77
4 Zukowski, Brooke A SO New Mexico 2:25.62 4 Dockery, Olivia R SO Nevada 2:09.95
5 Terada, Asami JR  New Mexico 2:25.79 5 Hartley, Jordan FR New Mexico 2:10.52
6  Saez-lllobre Moliner, Blancz JR  San]Jose St 2:2693 6 Linzmeyer, Kelsey | JR  AirForce (W) X2:12.19
7  Shimomura, Sidney M FR  Air Force (W) 2:2953 7  Segneri, Emma C SO  Boise St X2:13.94
8 - 8 Guy, Kendal L SR San]ose St 2:14.46
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Heat 2 Prelims (#19 Women 200 Yard Butterfly)
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Mahoney, Elizabeth M
Quineche, Camila
Chelsvig, Shannon R
Min, Esther S

Box, Julia A

Lucas, Patricia A
Gawronski, Dia M
Boodt, Anne E

3 of 5 Prelims
Wise, Tara G

De La Pena Schott, Priscila (
Menzmer, Elizabeth G
Niemczak, Zofia M
Harbert, Kimberly E
Farkas, Klara

Dodd, Jamie N
Khisiamova, Darina
4 of 5 Prelims
Eccleston, Erin S
Libang, Gabrielle A
Armijo, Carissa D
Adamczyk, Julia
Huffer, Emily L
Frederick, Jennae M
Lizzul, Gabriella L
Shinada, Konoha
50f5 Prelims
Donohue, Ida B

Wen, Brittany C
McLean-Leonard, Hannah M
Vincent, Courtney R
Barnes, Amanda L
Kelch, Rachael R
Goodwyn, Marie K
Bardak, Emily E

SR
FR
SR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SR

SO
FR
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SO

FR
SR
FR
FR
SR
SO
FR
SR

SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR

Air Force (W)
Unlv (W)
Wyoming (W)
Air Force (W)
Colorado St.
Fresno State
Air Force (W)
Boise St

Unlv (W)

New Mexico
San Diego St
Fresno State
Fresno State
New Mexico
San Jose St

Fresno State

Wyoming (W)
Fresno State
Unlv (W)
Nevada

New Mexico
Colorado St.
Unlv (W)

New Mexico

Colorado St.
Boise St
Wyoming (W)
San Diego St
Boise St

San Diego St
Colorado St.
Air Force (W)
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2:08.04
2:07.72
2:06.97
2:06.60
2:06.84
2:07.00
2:07.74
X2:08.54

2:05.97
2:03.60
2:02.57
1:59.90
2:01.67
2:02.74
2:05.32
2:06.35

2:05.81
2:02.93
2:02.50
1:59.81
2:01.51
2:02.66
2:03.68
2:06.34

2:05.55
2:02.78
2:02.49
1:59.59
2:01.07
2:02.62
2:03.64
2:06.14




