

## 2019 MW Swimming &amp; Diving Championship - 2/20/2019 to 2/23/2019

## Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

**Event 16 Women 200 Yard Backstroke**

**MW All Time:** 1:54.13 2/21/2015 **Morgan McCormick**  
**MW Champ:** 1:54.13 2/21/2015 **Morgan McCormick**  
**Pool Record:** 1:50.52 3/22/2014 **Brooklyn Snodgress**

Lane	Name	Yr	School	Seed Time
------	------	----	--------	-----------

**Heat 1 of 6 Prelims**

1				---
2				---
3	Boodt, Anne E	SR	Boise St	X2:14.02
4	Mathieson, Makenna T	FR	San Jose St	2:09.86
5	Lloyd, Montana S	SO	Nevada	2:10.45
6				---
7				---
8				---

**Heat 2 of 6 Prelims**

1				---
2	Jestes, Hope E	FR	Colorado St.	X2:07.76
3	Mullendore, Shelby A	FR	San Jose St	X2:06.99
4	Grimes, Madison E	SO	San Jose St	2:06.13
5	Guillory, Claudia K	SR	Unlv (W)	2:06.34
6	Wayman, Erin C	JR	San Jose St	2:07.23
7	Owenby, Abbey P	FR	Colorado St.	X2:08.92
8				---

**Heat 3 of 6 Prelims**

1	Chatman, Olivia J	SO	Colorado St.	2:05.59
2	Howard, Ava F	SO	San Diego St	X2:04.35
3	Aoki, Mari	FR	New Mexico	2:03.87
4	Monnich, Emma N	SR	Fresno State	2:03.82
5	AuvaA, Violani L	JR	San Jose St	2:03.83
6	Blattner, Katelyn D	SO	Wyoming (W)	2:04.34
7	Bartel, Stephanie M	SO	Fresno State	2:04.50
8	Adkins, Mackenzie L	FR	Air Force (W)	X2:05.69

**Heat 4 of 6 Prelims**

1	Litteken, Elsa M	FR	Colorado St.	2:02.77
2	Soule, Lindsey N	FR	Nevada	2:01.53
3	Stronko, Kylie J	SO	Air Force (W)	1:59.60
4	Burke, Samantha A	SR	Wyoming (W)	1:57.48
5	Thomas, Tonicia N	SR	Colorado St.	1:58.83
6	Sale, Lauren F	SO	Boise St	2:00.51
7	Cutler, Emily B	SO	Fresno State	2:02.10
8	Clarke, Catriona R	FR	Wyoming (W)	2:03.69

**Heat 5 of 6 Prelims**

1	Strom, Emma R	SR	Air Force (W)	2:02.47
2	Boily-Dufour, Maude H	FR	San Diego St	2:01.38
3	McCoy, Kaitlyn R	FR	Boise St	1:59.41
4	Sorensen, Abbey C	SR	Boise St	1:55.40
5	Hogg, Molly M	SO	Boise St	1:58.44
6	Ferrin, Elliyana G	SO	San Diego St	2:00.07
7	Kelch, Rachael R	SR	San Diego St	2:01.88
8	Vieira, Gabriela M	JR	San Jose St	2:03.22

**Heat 6 of 6 Prelims**

1	De Groot Tavares, Caroline	SR	New Mexico	2:02.21
2	Watson, Imogen	SO	Nevada	2:01.05
3	Tarver, Connor A	SR	Wyoming (W)	1:59.24
4	Kleinsorgen, Allyson G	SR	Boise St	1:54.99
5	Mazutaityte, Ugne	SR	Fresno State	1:58.01
6	Ronquillio, Madesyn P	FR	Boise St	1:59.95
7	Kiuchi, Kacey L	FR	Unlv (W)	2:01.79
8	Gramcko Wietstruck, Marce	SR	Wyoming (W)	2:03.21

**Event 17 Women 100 Yard Freestyle**

**MW All Time:** 47.73 2/22/2014 **Anika Apostalon**  
**MW Champ:** 47.73 2/22/2014 **Anika Apostalon**  
**Pool Record:** 47.00 3/22/2014 **Margo Geer**

Lane	Name	Yr	School	Seed Time
------	------	----	--------	-----------

**Heat 1 of 8 Prelims**

1				---
2				---
3	Hippe, Danielle M	SR	Colorado St.	X55.95
4	Golla, Adria G	FR	Fresno State	X55.65
5	Cho, Linda K	FR	Fresno State	X55.92
6				---
7				---
8				---

**Heat 2 of 8 Prelims**

1				---
2	Carey, Grace J	FR	New Mexico	X55.12
3	Brooks, Claire S	JR	Fresno State	X54.93
4	Provines, Ivy K	SR	Unlv (W)	X54.48
5	Giannetta, Samantha C	SR	Fresno State	X54.54
6	Slivkoff, Katrina B	SO	San Jose St	X55.11
7	Schmidt, Maleah R	JR	San Jose St	X55.14
8				---

**Heat 3 of 8 Prelims**

1	Giggey, Kimberlee R	JR	San Jose St	X53.80
2	Campbell, Alicia B	FR	Air Force (W)	53.27
3	Guryeva, Antonina	SO	Fresno State	53.13
4	Carlin, Allyson E	FR	Air Force (W)	52.97
5	Clark, Olivia K	FR	Nevada	X53.06
6	Nats, Jamie B	JR	Boise St	X53.21
7	Chen, Jessica J	SR	Air Force (W)	53.47
8	Bartel, Stephanie M	SO	Fresno State	X54.01

**Heat 4 of 8 Prelims**

1	Clarke, Allana R	FR	Wyoming (W)	X52.78
2	Crane, Kira M	FR	Wyoming (W)	X52.74
3	Segneri, Emma C	SO	Boise St	X52.58
4	Haase, Ava K	FR	Unlv (W)	52.41
5	Ryan, Mia B	FR	San Diego St	52.43
6	Covello, Kristen E	SO	Wyoming (W)	52.62
7	Nabeta, Kailee S	FR	Boise St	X52.76
8	Basile, Andrea E	JR	Colorado St.	52.80

**2019 MW Swimming & Diving Championship - 2/20/2019 to 2/23/2019**

**Meet Program - Saturday Prelims**

**Heat 5 Prelims (#17 Women 100 Yard Freestyle)**

1	Wolfram, Autumn E	JR	Air Force (W)	52.17	___
2	Sailors, Madelyn P	FR	San Jose St	52.04	___
3	Smith, Lauren K	SO	Unlv (W)	X51.98	___
4	Raftopoulou, Filio	FR	Unlv (W)	X51.71	___
5	Cooper, Catharine A	FR	San Diego St	X51.86	___
6	Carsrud, Sani J	FR	Wyoming (W)	52.02	___
7	Wiercinski, Breanna	JR	New Mexico	52.14	___
8	Schreiber, Caitlyn A	SO	Unlv (W)	52.37	___

**Heat 6 of 8 Prelims**

1	McIntee, Katie M	JR	San Jose St	51.58	___
2	Richardson, Caitlyn F	SR	Nevada	50.79	___
3	Oritsland, Hedda	FR	New Mexico	50.36	___
4	Murray, Rebecca E	SR	Nevada	49.59	___
5	Filippova, Julia	FR	Unlv (W)	50.10	___
6	Reynolds, Jamie H	SR	Nevada	50.60	___
7	Bushey, Brenna M	SR	San Jose St	51.37	___
8	Schuetz, Sydney A	SR	Unlv (W)	51.71	___

**Heat 7 of 8 Prelims**

1	Loya, Antoinette M	JR	San Jose St	51.46	___
2	Vitort, Lauren M	FR	Boise St	50.64	___
3	Menzmer, Elizabeth G	FR	San Diego St	50.26	___
4	Evans, Cody C	SR	Boise St	49.53	___
5	Ryan, Isobel M	SR	Wyoming (W)	49.97	___
6	Heng, Gabriella R	JR	San Jose St	50.50	___
7	Friedrichs, Kristina E	FR	Colorado St.	51.08	___
8	Jones, Laine R	FR	Wyoming (W)	51.69	___

**Heat 8 of 8 Prelims**

1	McReed, Osianna L	SR	Fresno State	51.40	___
2	Lehr, Taylor M	SR	San Jose St	50.61	___
3	Pinger, Robin E	JR	Boise St	50.12	___
4	Thormalm, Alma M	JR	San Diego St	48.81	___
5	Cholodovskis Lima, Andres	JR	Nevada	49.73	___
6	Wilson, Peyton W	JR	San Diego St	50.49	___
7	Jennings, Emmie T	JR	Boise St	50.81	___
8	Geyer, Samantha L	FR	San Diego St	51.68	___

**Event 18 Women 200 Yard Breaststroke**

<b>MW All Time:</b>	2:08.49	2/21/2015	Yawen Li
<b>MW Champ:</b>	2:08.49	2/21/2015	Yawen Li
<b>Pool Record:</b>	2:04.06	3/22/2014	Emma Reaney

Lane	Name	Yr	School	Seed Time	
<b>Heat 1 of 5 Prelims</b>					
1	Stitt, Nina A	SR	Colorado St.	2:33.61	___
2	Torres, Jannae M	FR	Fresno State	2:29.14	___
3	Hartley, Jordan	FR	New Mexico	2:26.87	___
4	Zukowski, Brooke A	SO	New Mexico	2:25.62	___
5	Terada, Asami	JR	New Mexico	2:25.79	___
6	Saez-Illobre Moliner, Blanca	JR	San Jose St	2:26.93	___
7	Shimomura, Sidney M	FR	Air Force (W)	2:29.53	___
8					___

**Heat 2 of 5 Prelims**

1	Hanf, Katelyn R	JR	San Jose St	2:24.25	___
2	Hartman, Alexandra S	SO	Nevada	2:23.52	___
3	Yngson, Angelika Joan V	FR	San Jose St	2:22.77	___
4	Niemann, Andrea M	FR	Wyoming (W)	X2:22.27	___
5	Nabeta, Kailee S	FR	Boise St	X2:22.60	___
6	Dance, Mikayla	FR	Nevada	2:23.30	___
7	Browne, Phoebe A	FR	Wyoming (W)	2:23.94	___
8	Sanguansin, Anita	FR	Unlv (W)	2:24.64	___

**Heat 3 of 5 Prelims**

1	Limargo, Chloe P	FR	San Jose St	2:21.36	___
2	Siebmann, Grace L	FR	Colorado St.	2:19.84	___
3	Davies, Lucy E	JR	Fresno State	2:18.25	___
4	Ward, Madison W	SO	Colorado St.	2:12.55	___
5	McKenna, Morganne A	JR	San Diego St	2:13.97	___
6	Samula, Wiktoria	FR	Nevada	2:18.86	___
7	Barkhorn, Cassandra A	SO	Boise St	2:20.66	___
8	Stock, Emileigh E	SO	Fresno State	2:22.12	___

**Heat 4 of 5 Prelims**

1	Tam, Larisa L	SO	San Diego St	2:20.95	___
2	Gavino, Raissa Regatta D	FR	New Mexico	2:19.56	___
3	Wittich, Caroline	FR	Air Force (W)	2:16.78	___
4	Mendolicchio, Manuela	JR	Fresno State	2:12.30	___
5	Williams, Laura J	SR	Boise St	2:12.92	___
6	Delany, Caitlin A	JR	San Diego St	2:18.63	___
7	Grandin, Stephanie R	JR	Wyoming (W)	X2:20.54	___
8	Pilon, Rylie N	SO	Wyoming (W)	2:21.97	___

**Heat 5 of 5 Prelims**

1	Pollack, Katherine	FR	New Mexico	2:20.80	___
2	Meunier, Kate M	FR	Colorado St.	2:19.07	___
3	Depolo, Donna L	SO	Nevada	2:15.20	___
4	Thormalm, Klara L	SO	San Diego St	2:11.72	___
5	Murphy, Kristina M	FR	San Diego St	2:12.57	___
6	Schellin, Heidi J	JR	Air Force (W)	2:18.34	___
7	Johnson, Evelyn N	FR	Air Force (W)	2:20.17	___
8	Moore, Skylar R	FR	Unlv (W)	2:21.89	___

**Event 19 Women 200 Yard Butterfly**

<b>MW All Time:</b>	1:55.52	2/28/2009	Whitney Lopus
<b>MW Champ:</b>	1:55.52	2/28/2009	Whitney Lopus
<b>Pool Record:</b>	1:52.25	3/22/2014	Cammille Adams

Lane	Name	Yr	School	Seed Time	
<b>Heat 1 of 5 Prelims</b>					
1	Buzzelli, Ashley A	FR	Air Force (W)	X2:14.40	___
2	Loesch, Abigail E	FR	Air Force (W)	X2:13.21	___
3	Armbruster, Alexandra M	FR	Air Force (W)	X2:10.77	___
4	Dockery, Olivia R	SO	Nevada	2:09.95	___
5	Hartley, Jordan	FR	New Mexico	2:10.52	___
6	Linzmeier, Kelsey J	JR	Air Force (W)	X2:12.19	___
7	Segneri, Emma C	SO	Boise St	X2:13.94	___
8	Guy, Kendal L	SR	San Jose St	2:14.46	___

**2019 MW Swimming & Diving Championship - 2/20/2019 to 2/23/2019****Meet Program - Saturday Prelims****Heat 2 Prelims (#19 Women 200 Yard Butterfly)**

1	Mahoney, Elizabeth M	SR	Air Force (W)	2:08.04	___
2	Quineche, Camila	FR	Unlv (W)	2:07.72	___
3	Chelsvig, Shannon R	SR	Wyoming (W)	2:06.97	___
4	Min, Esther S	JR	Air Force (W)	2:06.60	___
5	Box, Julia A	JR	Colorado St.	2:06.84	___
6	Lucas, Patricia A	SR	Fresno State	2:07.00	___
7	Gawronski, Dia M	FR	Air Force (W)	2:07.74	___
8	Boodt, Anne E	SR	Boise St	X2:08.54	___

**Heat 3 of 5 Prelims**

1	Wise, Tara G	SO	Unlv (W)	2:05.97	___
2	De La Pena Schott, Priscila	FR	New Mexico	2:03.60	___
3	Menzmer, Elizabeth G	FR	San Diego St	2:02.57	___
4	Niemczak, Zofia M	SO	Fresno State	1:59.90	___
5	Harbert, Kimberly E	JR	Fresno State	2:01.67	___
6	Farkas, Klara	SO	New Mexico	2:02.74	___
7	Dodd, Jamie N	JR	San Jose St	2:05.32	___
8	Khisiamova, Darina	SO	Fresno State	2:06.35	___

**Heat 4 of 5 Prelims**

1	Eccleston, Erin S	FR	Wyoming (W)	2:05.81	___
2	Libang, Gabrielle A	SR	Fresno State	2:02.93	___
3	Armijo, Carissa D	FR	Unlv (W)	2:02.50	___
4	Adamczyk, Julia	FR	Nevada	1:59.81	___
5	Huffer, Emily L	SR	New Mexico	2:01.51	___
6	Frederick, Jennae M	SO	Colorado St.	2:02.66	___
7	Lizzul, Gabriella L	FR	Unlv (W)	2:03.68	___
8	Shinada, Konoha	SR	New Mexico	2:06.34	___

**Heat 5 of 5 Prelims**

1	Donohue, Ida B	SR	Colorado St.	2:05.55	___
2	Wen, Brittany C	SO	Boise St	2:02.78	___
3	McLean-Leonard, Hannah M	SO	Wyoming (W)	2:02.49	___
4	Vincent, Courtney R	JR	San Diego St	1:59.59	___
5	Barnes, Amanda L	SR	Boise St	2:01.07	___
6	Kelch, Rachael R	SR	San Diego St	2:02.62	___
7	Goodwyn, Marie K	JR	Colorado St.	2:03.64	___
8	Bardak, Emily E	FR	Air Force (W)	2:06.14	___